## 505516221 06/10/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563026

| SUBMISSION TYPE:        |                                       | NEW ASSIGNMENT   | NEW ASSIGNMENT       |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |                                       | ASSIGNMENT   | ASSIGNMENT           |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY D       | ATA                                   |  |                      |  |
|                         |                                       | Name   | Execution Date       |  |
| ANDY KUO-AN PAN         |                                       |  | 02/28/2018           |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA      | ТА                                    |  |                      |  |
| Name:                   | EVERSTAR MERCHANDISE CO., LTD.        |  |                      |  |
| Street Address:         | 1 HOK CHEUNG STREET, UNIT 12-13, 11/F |  |                      |  |
| Internal Address:       | HARBOUR CENTRE, TOWER 1               |  |                      |  |
| City:                   | HUNG HOM KOWLOON                      |  |                      |  |
| State/Country:          | HONG KONG                             |  |                      |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS        | Total: 1                              |  |                      |  |
| Property Type           |                                       | Number   |                      |  |
| Application Number: 29  |                                       | 29689369   |                      |  |
|                         |                                       |  |                      |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE D        |                                       |  |                      |  |
|                         |                                       | 404)879-2961   |                      |  |
|                         |                                       | the e-mail address first; if that is u<br>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so |                      |  |
|                         |                                       | 104-962-7561   |                      |  |
| Email: Debb             |                                       | Debbie.Sharp@wbd-us.com  | bie.Sharp@wbd-us.com |  |
| •                       |                                       | ARON K. REINHARDT  |                      |  |
|                         |                                       | P.O. BOX 7037  |                      |  |
|                         |                                       | NOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) L   |                      |  |
| Address Line 4:         | /                                     | ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30357-0037  |                      |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: |                                       | E099 1050USDS.C1   | E099 1050USDS.C1     |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      |                                       | AARON K. REINHARDT   | AARON K. REINHARDT   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              |                                       | /AARON K. REINHARDT/   | /AARON K. REINHARDT/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            |                                       | 06/10/2019   | 06/10/2019           |  |
| otal Attachments: 2     | C1 Assigr                             | iment#page1.tif  |                      |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by ANDY KUO-AN PAN ("Assignor") of 1 Hok Cheung Street, Unit 12-13, 11/F, Harbour Centre, Tower 1, Hung Hom Kowloon, Hong Kong to EVERSTAR MERCHANDISE CO., LTD., ("Assignee") a Hong Kong company located and doing business at 1 Hok Cheung Street, Unit 12-13, 11/F, Harbour Centre, Tower 1, Hung Hom Kowloon, Hong Kong.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and in fulfillment of my pre-existing obligation of assignment. Assignor does hereby sell, assign HOLIDAY ORNAMENT and the invention therein as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, for which I am making or have made application for Letters Patent, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent, obtained for said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

Further, the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to Assignee, as owner of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said Assignee, to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if Assignee, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application to said invention, or to secure a reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that Assignor will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes.

Further, Assignor hereby acknowledges that Assignor's entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the Assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

Further, Assignor covenants that Assignor will at all times communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation pertaining to the enforcement or validity of any and all patents relating to said invention when requested so to do.

WCSR 40757377v1

Further, if this assignment is submitted for recordation at a time other than at the time of filing said patent application. Assignor hereby authorizes the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application after the same shall have been identified by the United States Patent Office:

Serial No.: Filing Date:

Signed this 28 day of Feb. , 2018.

ANDY KUO-AN PAN

STATE OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2018, before me personally appeared ANDY KUO-AN PAN to me known and known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

WCSR 40757377v1

2

## PATENT REEL: 049417 FRAME: 0114

**RECORDED: 06/10/2019**